## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary C to Original Senate Bill No. 142 by Senator Morris

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S." delete the remainder of the line and insert "15:529.1(A)(5)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, delete "(A)(2)(c)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 7, after "violence" insert "or sex offense"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, line 5, change "15:529.1(A)(2)(c)" to "15:529.1(A)(5)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 3, delete lines 9 through 17 and insert the following:
- "(5) In addition to the penalties provided in Paragraph (A)(1) through
  (4) of this Section, and unless the offender is sentenced to life imprisonment, if
  the instant felony and any prior felony is either a crime of violence as defined
  in R.S. 14:2(B) or a sex offense as defined in R.S. 15:541, the offender shall be
  imprisoned at hard labor for an additional period of five years without benefit
  of probation or suspension of sentence, to be served consecutively to the
- 17 <u>sentence imposed pursuant Paragraph (A)(1) through (4) of this Section.</u>"